CHRIST EPISCOPAL SCHOOL
TUITION AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR 2020-21

YEARLY PREPAID 10 MTH 12 MTH
GRADE REGISTRATION/ YEARLY DISCOUNTED  PAY PAY
LEVEL SUPPLY FEE TUITION TUITION* PLAN* PLAN*

(Deadline 8-20-20)
Half-Day School Programs - PK-3 — PK-4
8:00 -11:30 am, Mon.-Fri. $195 $3,800 $3,610 $380 $317

New Student Admission Fee - For Kindergarten - Gr. 5 - (one time fee) $50

Full-Day School Programs —8:00 a.m. — 3:00 p.m.
Kindergarten & Gr. 1 $195 $4,600 $4,370 $460 $384
Grades 2-5 $195 $4,925 $4,680 $493 $410

MEMBERS OF CHRIST CHURCH: Communicants in good standing of Christ Episcopal Church will
receive a $300.00 discount from the yearly tuition of one child. The discount is deducted from the child's
last tuition payment in April, 2021.

FAMILIES WITH 2 OR MORE STUDENTS REGISTERED: The second sibling discount is $300 off the
yearly tuition. The discount is deducted from the second child’s last tuition payment in April, 2021.

PAYMENT SCHEDULE: The non-refundable Registration Fee is due upon enrollment. The first tuition
payment is due by May 5, 2020. This payment is not refundable after June 1, 2020. Monthly tuition
payments are due on or before the fifth day of each month from August, 2020 through April, 2021. A
$10.00 late fee is charged after the tenth of the month.

PAYMENT PLANS: You may choose the 10 month payment plan: May, 2020 and August, 2020 to April,
2021 or the 12 month payment plan: May, 2020 to April, 2021 (tuition payments must be made in June
and July, 2020). Tuition must be paid in full by April 5, 2021.

PREPAID DISCOUNT: You receive a discount of 5% off tuition if it is paid in full by August 20, 2020.

ADMISSION EVALUATION: A developmental evaluation is given to new students entering kindergarten
and first grade. An achievement evaluation may be administered to new students entering second through
fifth grades.

FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE is available for students enrolled in Kindergarten-Grade 5 whose families qualify
based on financial need. Information and applications are available in the school office.

OTHER PROGRAMS AND FEES: Information is issued at a later date regarding the following:

e Hot lunch program
After Care Programs
Birthday books donated to the library (purchased through the library) and Book Fair
Fundraisers such as T-shirts, Annual Giving Campaign, Annual Auction, and Pumpkin Patch
Field trip fees
Class supply list and other supplies heeded throughout the school year

WAITING LIST: When a class is filled to maximum capacity, a numbered waiting list is created. When the
list increases for a certain class, an additional class of the same grade will be opened.

ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS AND A SUMMARY OF REGISTRATION REQUIRMENTS: Parents must
provide a copy of the child’s birth certificate, immunization record, previous school records, and documents
of custody arrangements, if applicable. If you have questions about the admission or registration process,
please call Sandi Hopson, Business Manager, at 564-0621.

CES does not discriminate on the basis of race, sex, color, creed, national or ethnic origin, or religious preference.
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